& mil i

A 7 A /- PR

bbb WP Wk b oad

From the library of: Supetior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BRI T 1 = T R L B R

P s AN w o e

Bt R o I SR I e e T BT ey
14 L
¥ Wt i
= & E
at B S
. T
a3 .
= "
o AT ¥ 0

T o e e
- .I'




LY

AL

Fnky al.

e e s B A=
i,

G5003-500-000
SH-B051552-TP
SS-6080810-5F
£5-8150510-TP
B1128-522-000

S$5-7080520-5P
G5617-500-000
G5618-500-000
G5614-500-000
H¥-0012300-0B

B3104-816-0

NH-B050001-SD
B3101-280-0A0
$5-6111010-TP
G1111-251-000

I-FI.}I...HJ.’r'llLI-H

k. Bl v e il T R

i e A i

G3109-251-000
G3107-251-000
G3108-251-000
G3102-251-000
63101-251-000

S5-2000830-SL
55-7090710-5L
PA-1002503-A0
PJ-3040405-02
G5530-100-000

G1108-251-000
G1110-251-000
G5530-100-000
G6114-251-0A0
G5607-504-0A0

G5616-500-000

L]
.

From the Iibrary‘of?SU'perior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
&

DETECTUOR thi APET L FVIIYET Y4 1
SCRE¥ M5 L=15 RIHI7TET A 2
SCREV 1/8-44 L= 8.0 k239" 1/8-44 L=8 2
SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 pAd%T 15/04-28 L=4.7 1
THREE _HOLE TUREAD EYELET iyALraY |
SCREV 1/&8-44 L=4.4 ALYy 1/8-44 L=4.90 2
TENSION POST {r43-96% Y 2
TENSIOH SPRIMG irtg- AT 2
TENSIOH D1ISC AF4 LYYDaYeT s E|
CABLE CLIP _ E=7TA* ]
THREAD TENSIUH POST ASH. v 234k 3-8~ B3 1
HUT WSXO0.% avast9F HEX0.8 122 2
SAFTY PLATE ASH. POV L=+ MUTYET 4 73 |
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e3#d” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
TENS [ON_BAR .. FUYaun” - Fiia n
WIPER SUPPURT PLATE EF=94n" =55~ 8" % 1
COLLAR IP=D4A° =24 0" 309~ 1
VIPER HOZZLE I7=N4A°=J2" 4 ]
TENSION RELEASE PLATE {FIAID" ¥ !
TENSIOR RELEASE FIXED PLATE b 2R R Y1 ;
SCREV EI e P |
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.3 TAL?39" 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
AIR CYLINDER 17- st |
SWING ELBOV 247" LAL" 1
TUBE (BLACK) 1y42-7" (90) 1.2
THREAD PLATE OEE |
BOBBIN CASE STOPPER b F ] et 1
TUBE (BLACK) 17$2-77 (90) 0.9
ENCODER ASH. AT LY YdaYIva-2T -3 ]
ENCODER CORD ASH. 1¥1-9"3-¢" H3 (1)
DETECTION ROLLER {F5T LY Y3y 0-5 (1)

i

e s S T MR Y Ak 0, [ e
s

-

PR L T Ny T W TR
'



M- RUD £ ZAME

— 3 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-y o gl 0T g

o =g et T e M U

™ =
-

il B P wm aE

T —

L S T L LR R T

R e e e LI
I-n. ¥ -

g T T, Ml B i 0 e

2=,




Note (EEAc)

S35=-70800810-5P

SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5

#01..... Selective part

IREIFST 3/32-56 L=5.5

From the library of: S'up%rl'c?r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

) ;1
:F IHO. HOTE PART NO. EESCR LR L RO A, L i
-------------------------- poseo o s e - -y - 1
-25§1-000  PRESSER PLATE LIFTER BASE - TEIRTAT"YIFR" 5"
:l& .E.nguzg%zﬁ sﬁgm: 1:3011.5 L=25.0 'ﬂﬂ!ﬁﬂ W10 L=25 !i
G5138-500- g 2 .
i $5-7000710-SL  SCREV 8/84-40 L=8.8 ?L:;:fbn?iﬁi 0 Lm0 t
5 G1504-251-000 LIFTER LEVER L £ oy X
i fX-0012300~08  CABLE CLIP Ny :
7 G1506-251-000  WASHER I!ITTIf y 1
B PA-1001008-A0 AIR CYLIHDER 1?: f]Ji. L
1 PJ=3040405-02 SWING ELBON p Rl Ifm
*g J=3010405~ HALF UN10M 4XM5 n=72z1Y 4XNS 1
1 EEE%EETE%%E%%""TU%ET‘ﬁEn ;Ff;-v:'T?ﬁ} 2|
12 G5529-100-000  TUBE, YELLOW 1743-7 _{11 1
13 SH-8082002~TP  SCREV W6 L=20 0739774 AF HE L=20 k.
14 G1507=-251-000 LIFTER LEVER BASE #11?#‘bh**h 274 1
15 G1508-251-000  LIFTER LEVER TILYNT LA™ = 1
16 SH-0062002-TF SCREW M8 L=20 pyarta Ak HE L=20 1
17 NN=-8080001=5D HUT Mg P PR, MO 131 !
14 P5=0400122-KF SPRIKG PIN p il ') Bl 1
19 G1501-251-000 PRESSER PLATE ER & 1
20 SS-4060315-SP__ SCREW FAT39" 3/32-56 L=3 2
21 01 G1510-251-000 SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 12HM TYTAANT 120N 31910 2 ]
22 RO1 G1510-251-00A  SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 15MM S EETI ALY ELESAET S B8 A 1
23 R0l G1510-251-00B  SUPPORT FRESSER PLATE 20HM 1TREANT20HHANEYT s 41T 7 ]
24 01 G1510-251-00C SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 25HH IURFANT25MHATRYT 319007 2 1
25 01 G1510-251-000_ SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 30KM SRR ERT AR S M S
26 B0l G1510-251-00E  SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 35HH I9INAN 35NN 2191 7 1
27 W01 G1510-251-00F  SUPPORT PRESSER PLATE 40MH SYREAATA0MMALS T a4 Ld™ 3 ]
28 G2404-251=000 CYLINDCEE FIXED PLATE AEFY ANV BT 2 1
29 SH-B6062002-TP SCREV K6 L=20 OyaY7IETAF MG L=20 1
_30 SH=-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 nYAYPIETAE MSX0.H L=10 ]
31 G2403-251-000 CYLIKDER JOINT TR AT -132" ¢ ]
32 $S5-T000510-SP SCREW 9/064-40 L= 4.6 TAESFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
33 VE=-0320500-5C  WASHEE H3 ES9T8TF 237234 H3 1
34 G2402-251-000 PIM I UP R EES i) 1
_35 G2405-251-000  PIN PRESSER PLATE AR ARTED " R VA LD 1
814 PA-1601003-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17= Muy® 1
37 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k = avu-3 1
33 G5532-100-000 TUBE, BLUE Ly$2-7" (71) A
39 (G5531-100-000 TUBE, GREEN 5 I7$3-7" (:}7W) 5|
40 BT-0400201-E0 _ TUBE : F1=7" e
41 (G2411=-251=000 PIPE AHRYNATRAT AT {7° 1
42 G2412-251-000 PIPE INSTALLING PLATE SERUBZ RATIAC L 9T R 1
43 S5=T080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAESEYT 1/8-44 L=4.Y9 1
44 G2401-251-000 COMMECTING PLATE {FATLLY TR 3 i
45 G2409-251-000  KNIFE {514z 1
46 G2410-251-000 COLLAR LY AAUTLDI- 1
47 53-7060810-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TMeFE?T 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
43 G2407-251-000  WASHER ARSUAREBIAT 2RV ]
44 G2406-251-000  KNIFE AR ITAAR 1
a0 G2408-251-000__ SPRING PLATE {FHYAAN" $47 ]
gé WP=-0250516-50  VASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3 3 % 2.540R0.5

fiws "-_-'r ¥ i

xR

b L

T

-
,_'-H-|-"..

R L



G TSR T

]
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I R T o Rl L

B T LR B B e T it g L e, e P e W
'
: z

f—h!l

- i

W T

s A Aok LRy f i p [T

R on i N i ® N, o e A R e mr el

g Yy
B e
.I'- oy LT



léF.HH. ROTE PART HO.

e - =

| (1610-251-000
SH-B062002-TP

pESCEIPTLION

P ——————— A e e e e i

HOTOR BASE
SCREV HG L=20

-

E o i 4

FIIE- 2=} 874
uMAsF IR AR MG L=20

Note (FFAC) &#0L..... Special order part

BRI SRS

From the library of: Superior Sewing_ Machine & Supply LLC

]
3
“ R TR R LB 1
4 G1503-251-000 CYLIMDER PIN {jf?ﬁ fﬁs? e
4 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eh **ff 5. ; ;
5 G5528-100-000  TURE, unﬁgn g ifij::y i;z; -
o) 71-3010406-02  WALF UH B . -JIZ4Y
g gu-uuﬁlnuz-Tf SCREV H5 L=10 z BI99¥ 34”4+ HDXO.8 L=LO L
8 PA-2501503-A0  AIR CYLIHDER SIS OUIE L
9 G1508-251-000 CYLINWDEE JUIWT 19474 NVE" =950 % 1
10 G1509-251-000 CYLIMDER JOIKT PIN : TRITY PN =050 7 }
11 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RTHD (4HM) WRCTIUR 2
12 G1601-251=000 CLOTH FEED CLUTCH SHAFT FOE LS TE P ]
13 G1602-251-000 CLUTCH CASE 2Ty 2 1
14 SE-3160001-00 BEAR LHG S0pTY YT 0y (1)
15 G6111-251-040  CLOTH FEED MOTOR ASH. 2/ =50 3 ) |
16 PS-030G102-KH SPRING PIN 3X10 Tyt ety 3.0X10 1
17 G1611-251-000 WOTOR INSTALLIKG PLATE I E=9= Yy 44 1
18 SH-G062002-TP  SCREV MG L=20 nYdIYTETAF KB L=20 2
19 WS-0631510-KP SPRING VASHER L A M 2
20 (1007-251-000  CLUTCH CASE STOPPER LTI 4 =22k 0" - |
21 SH-0042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 UYBAY TR AF M4X0.7 L=25 2
22 G1612-251-000 GEAR COVER 31N y=30" - |
23 SM-606L002-TFP  SCREW HU L=10 USBI7TE" A HG L=10 i
24 G1616-251-000 LOWER FEED DOG SN ]
25 G1615-261-000  UPPER FEED DOG AT A" 1
26 G1606-251-000 GEAR SPROCKET QORI AN FT =227 0 b 1
27 SU-8050502-TP  SCREN M5 L=5 FX3D" 2
28 G1614-251-000 GEAR UUFPELIE RS |
29 G1613-251-000 GEAR SHAFT AN =0T h 1
30 G1608-251-000  CHALN 349 $z=Y N
11 G1804-251-000 WOTUR SPROCKET AT 9=22°ary b 1
32 SH-8051082-TP  SCREV HS5X0.8 L=10 F225° M5X0.8 L=10 2
33 G1603-251-000 MOTOR CLUTCH SHAFT RIAE-3=52457Y 1
34 G1605-251-000  COLLAR RITME=R=059497 135 g
15 SM-8051002-TP  SCRENW M5 L=10 baAgd® 4
A6 G1809-251-000 CHAIN COVER A=A - 1
37 $S-T090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WAEI#7T 9/04-40 L=4.6 X
k. 300-37303 GEAR 639 49-44 ALAT2FE ¥~ 639 4U=44 |
39 #01 300-33302 GEAR 8 STITCH/ INCH 63949-41 127755 Y-8 0a9639459-41 1
40 W0l 300-33203 GEAR 9 STITCH/ INCH 63949-39 AL F3 " ¥-9993963949-39 |
41 300-37402 GEAR 12 STITCH/INCH 63949-30 22791129y 653949-36 1
42 W01 300-33203 GEAR 9 STITCH/INCH 63949-39 9LATe 5" ¥y-0423963949-39 1
43 #01 300-33302 GEAR 8 STITCH/INCH 63949-41 NLAF2 3 ¥=45%:063049-41 1

va T ..'-|_'_-|-

A TP e ALy

= st

17 ey Tl e D R e R NS

P T NS L P R

e TG e
B

i B



EF.HO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCREIPTIDN e Y AHT
1 G5012-251-000 CYLIMDER INSTALLIKG PLATE FTRFATAL TNV RN F 1
2 SH=6053002-TPF SCREV HLX0.8 L=30 uvrayrre™ Ak 2
ofin SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5 L=10 ova%773" AF H5X0.8 L=10 1
4 G5011-251-000 CYLINDER JOINWT YRR FAIARTINIT 047 Y 1
5 RE=0400000=K0 E=SHAPED SHAP RIHG (4MM) En™ ka9 4 |
- 6 PA-1503301-A0  AIR CYL IKDER Y= AR 1
T PC-0105080-00 SPEED COMTROLLER 2" = 2l bO-3 2
4 G5004-251-000  METAL IUYIENT FAMAET AR i
L SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 QY97 TR" At 4
10 G5E008-251-000 SLIDE GUIDE 394D 254" AT 2
13 SH-B041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 H7APYFRTAF HAXO.T L=10 4
12 G5026-251-000 BASE PLATE IR FRYRAT =243 1
13 SH-8061052-TP  SCREV MG L=10 uYATTETAF MG L=10 3
14 G5005-251-000 SLIDE SHAFT 9D R AT Ik 1
15 G5007-251-000  SLIDE SHAFT CONNECTING PLATE ARG T e DR ¢ ==
16 G5010-251-000 COLLAR ERART FAGALT Y VTR 1
17 SH-6043552-TP BOLT RYBHY LT L} ]
18 G5028=-252-000 ROLLER COLLAR RIN AL 0=9-35~ |
19 55-8110320-3P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAay™ 11/64-40 L=3.2 1
_ 20 Sa=T090710-5SL SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.8 ThEI3Y” 0/64-40 L=0.4 |
z1 G5001-252-00A GUIDE TN A |
22 #01 G5001-252-008  GUIDE AAKYT2IANADT 4T ]
23 G5017-251-000 METAL DAL TO0=-T-A94F " ATA ]
24 G5018-252-000  ROLLER SHAFT FEAYAIN=5=3% 7} ]
i SH=6061552-TP  SCREY M6 L=15 DI IE" AE |
26 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV MG L=20 7R AR MG L=20 |
27 GS020-251-000  ROLLER ADJUSTING HAMDLE AIUAT AR TU=F=F3904AYET A ]
28 G5019-251-000 RULER 00" {F T 0=3-7" 29%"° 1
29 G5021-251-000  RULER VASHER PLATE AYUAT AP E=5=9" 394" ¢ {4 |
30 SH-6051552-TP _ SCREW M5 L=15 o987 13> Ak 2
31 SH-G051202-TP SCREV W5X0,8 L=12 usayrHR Ar M5X0.8 L=12 d
32 SH=-4040801=8H  SCREW M4 L=4 FA"335™ H4X0.7 L=8B 2
33 G5027-251-000 SUPPURT PLATE SHTEINFRYTA T AT} |
34 G5016-251-000 SLIDE SHAFT G AT 0=2=294F " Y Ok |
15 SH-6082602-TP___ SCREV W& L=25 UYAITTE" A <155
{1} SH-00061552-TF  SCREW MO L=15 Vi F T i 0T l
a7 GHO02-251-000 LEFT GUIDE PLATE SIATIFTERTURT T 4R 1
48 G5003-251-000 LEFT GUIDE PLATE PRESSER 5 BT 2 Al R R LB 1
39 S5-2110010-5L SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 42359 11/7064-40 L=8.5 P
_ 40 SH-B051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 CUINITIIAE Ak
41 G5023-251-000 FROKT GUIDE ROLLER BASE C R S 1 ol e R |
42 SH-08051202=TP  SCREW M5X0,.8 L=12 0939738 AF M5X0.8 L=12 1
43 G5022-251-000 RULER TIHT AT O-9=%"a0%" I
44 55-2000830-5L.  SCREW 24199" 9
45 (5024-251-000  FROMT GUIDE ROLLER A"} 0-5- l
45 SB-3090002-00 BEAR NG ST MUESUCL x
o (5025-251-000  FRONT GUIDE ROLLER LA {F =359} |
48 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIF =" Ay ]
49 G5009-252-000  BINDER LN e |
50 #01 G5009-252-A00  LIGHT VEIGHT FABRIC 10 BINDER 92397100 43" !
51 A0l  G5009-252-B00  LIGHT VEIGHT FABRIC 15 BIWDER AL IEAT 408" ]
52 ol G5009-252-C00 LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC 20 BINDER OR%YT20AT 19" 1
23 G5008-252-000 BINDER INSTALLING BASE e VLS VDT TS A ]
a4 S3=-7110710-5L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 XEIE2" 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note (PESD) #OL.... Speclal order part

RS Al

From the library of: S_upﬁrigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

= :_-lla_'l.'\-_'i"!-.'h’?r'?',-'l
- r :

R |

vy,

LR o R T
e

-y v
o



—— T S

LAl

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T INE S P T Rkl L,




il S

| CONNECTING PLATE TIATAYLIIAR Loyt g 1
2 55-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.0 TALS¥Y” 1/8-44 L=4.9 -
3 G5050-251-000  SHAFT I Xrsa9dvdy 1
q G5062-251-000 COLLAR AT LTI I I A 1
i SS-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/#-44 L=4.9 YAETID” 1/8-44 L=4.9 I
B SB-1060004-00 CLUTCH BEAKING GEEAEL N .
T G5061-251-000 PIPE PR L P L DT N 1
-8 G5057-252-00A SEHSOR PLATE, A V1T ANSIYLTA 1
9 G5057-252-00B  SENSOR PLATE, B TIRT AN I
10 (5051-251-000__ SENSOR BASE LR P S| e | !
11 SH-B0600802-TP  SCREW HEXEG FAFDT HB L=B Fa
12 VP-0531001-5E  WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 BTS¢ DT NS 2
13 SH-B051552-Tp SCKEV HS L=15 0YA¥ 14" AL 2
L4 G5052=-251-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 3 AEUE=FYN" 3 1
15 G5080-261-000__ SCREW Lo A NP0 b Dk L ek P e
B L5054=251-00 IFTER CYLINDER T ARSI LA SRR LIyt - 1
17 G5065-251-000 SEAH ADJUST IHG SCREY TERTAX DD a0t |
L LHO5LU=251-000 SPRING ks UL R TETE Ay |
19 5058-251-B00  SENSOR [NSTALL NG PLATE BASE pha i BT T DA TS l
20 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW NGX0.8 L=25 U997 15" Ak ]
21 VP=-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3%9.5X0 G EF 33 g8 4B |
22 LS0B3-251-000  WEIGHT ADJUST SPRING P AN D292 19040 3 |
23 G5064-251-000 LEVER RELEASE SPE ING T3 AT YIIILAT - € 0" § l
24 G5055-251-000 SENSOR LEVER T ATL LA - |
25 S5-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 REIHST 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
26 U5076-251-000 sSUING PREVENTING PLATE R E S LT TS S s b} 1
27 35-6111010-8p SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E7¢2” 11/64-40 L=9. 5 2
28 HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIpP Y=71" a7 1
29 HES]E-IZG-BH&-& BE-TYPE SIKCHRONIZER ASH. BEBS% 329ut4e™ n: 1
30 G5074-251-000  SWITCH INSTALL ING PLATE TERT Y2 S UM {3 I
31 SS=T090710-SL _SCREY 9/64-40 L=6.8 IMEI2YT G/B4-40 L= A 2
32 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW N5 L=10 DIBITIE" AL HSX0.8 L=10 |
33 SH-4031601-SN  SCREW H3X0.5 L=16 TATIFYT HINO.S L=16 2
34 Hx-ﬂHIEEUD*GH CABLE CLIP =349 ]
35 G5072-252-000  RULER IRSTALLING PLATE FTITA0FT NN ¢ |
36 G5079=087= ASHER FLATE FIo 905 kN0 13 1
37 SH=6051002-Tp SCREV M5 L=10 DYATFHETLF MEX0, 2 L=10 2
38 G5071-252-000 RULER PTo™20%" 1
34 53-7090710-SL  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.8 A3 9/764-40 L=6.§ 2
40 (5075-251-000 VALVE [NSTALLING PLATE ) e e e N UL B L )
41 SH-Elﬁ'i_IuﬂFTP_ SCREV W4 L=10 DYE9P3E"AF H4X0.7 L=10 2
42 GB115-251-000 SENSOR SVITCH ASK. 74" A i 9Siea- 1
43 Hn-uunqznﬁ-nu SENSOR SYITCH 7 2494 (1)
44 G5053-251-000 COLLAR T ALU9-14155~ (1)
45 HK=0125300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MWALE E* -3t (72) (2)
48 55=70905%0-5 SCREV 9/84-40 L= 4. AT 0/64-00 [=4.5 i
47 HI-&DEEEHH-HH CABLE cLIp =2 My7e 1
48 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ae® -pTavrp-3 1
49 G5528-100-000 TUBE, RED LY $2-3% (74) l
50 RO1 _G5421-251-0A0  WORK NG ASH. T=5997 3309 3 ]
5} G5008-251-000 INSTALLING PLATE GHN SHMIYR$ 0" 3 r ™3 L1}
b2 G542]1=251-004 HEMMER FLATE ak4N12 BX4X12399320% 2 (1)
K| LS421-261-000 HEHMER PLATE ax4x12 SX4X12593%0™ 5 (1)
gg ggag$4%ggzagg SER$” H4 L=10 RyBYITIR Ak MAXO.T L=10 (1)
1 1ff=252= PLATE PR EE ]
6 02 GEOBB-252-400 SHAFT 10-12 L0-1293%T 175599 %5997 ;‘“
7 #02 G5068-252-B00 SHAFT 15 159737 A5 v 599959 71 1
?g Hgg Egggg'gﬁg'ﬁﬂﬂ SHAFT 20 20975 A5 Y9994 99 94 :
r H =252-D00  SHAFT 25 2HITRTAY YISy D} 1
0 K02 _G5088-252-F00 SHAFT 30 309157 A998 5w T} |
1 802  G5088-252-F00 SHAFT 315 3591F Y99Sy IF |
Z #02  G5008-252-G0O SHAFT 40 10773 25539995 Th 1
g G5078-252-000 VASHER F LR o |
3

Note {F1p) #0L...,Worklng use only
§02.. ... Selectlve part

$5-7090710-5L

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.8

0 -

VYAEI3DT 9/64-40 L=§. 3

T =% X OISR
MRARS,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BPOLE

e e B

o

1 . i Es G
G Ty l--l--l'\-_-|'h- [l “hd'ﬂ!rlﬁ.-‘!- # s

aff I g e o e | g

-
=
.I
1
"
II
5

L2
5

'
=



a0 - ¥ v Mk

From the library of: Su_pe}i!)r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e ——
- ¥ :

-'-l"?'ﬂln"l."!’fbl:‘l"! tﬂ1',mﬂ?ﬁ,ﬁhﬁw.‘r "L'.I'.',l,-ﬂ'l,"';'lﬂlr' il e T 1, L T r'*u_l-'lq.'.rhﬁr.l_-aﬁn..-n_ R Ut B Tt T PR N ﬂi.;lﬁwll_:-mm WAy
N = v -
3 :. I o I ' ¥ i o ! ’ = -8 - :



L1

- =3

T 1

G5112-252-000
55-2110910-5L
SB=3120002-00
G5104-252-000
SH-8082002-THK

" i
Ecmqﬁw&wﬁ—:

¥5-0820002-KP
WF-0850002-5P
G5116-251-000
SH=GOB1052-TP

=3
—-

GE504-251-000
RE-0300000-K0
PC-0105080-00

e g e el =
O =) CRILR e La3 B

01

G5101-251-000
G5089-100-000
35=7080710-5L
G5103-251-000

65531-100-000  TURE, GREEN
EEEEET%Eﬁéuuu““ TUBE, BLUE

ROLLER SUAFT WASHER 2Inn=5-y k22" % 3
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TAYIEDT 11/64-40 L=8.9 P
BEAR IHG TG B RN DL | 4
ROLLER TIMID=5= |
SCREV M8 L=20 0937735 A+ W8 L=20 o
SPRIKG VASHER h‘#!‘!fi Hé §
WASHER #.5X18%1.6 9t a" % B.5X18X1.6 3
CYLIHDER INSTALEHWG PLATE AUk LA =i 2T =F {3 |
SCREV MO L=10 a9 a9 7 raAr HE L=10 2
RE=-0300000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SHAP RIHG (3HH) Ex™a2r49 3 |
PA=1003201=A0 AIR CYLINDEK 7= Mu3® !
CYLINDER JOLNT IRt U VEFREL ES b |
E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MH) Ea~ar49 3 1
SPEED CONTROLLER ALY = b OvEO~4 i
[F$2=71" (3p70)) b

COVER

SEAL

SCREV 9/04-40 L=6.8
SPACER

17$3-71 (rt1)
TIASYYFIAT =

i1h~ (172v3)

TREI2YT 9/64-40 L=6.8
TUATYYAS SR {377 =1

L=4 =

PA-2002511-A0
G5529-100-000
(5528-100-000
PJd-3010451-01
RE-0400000-K0

G5117-251-000
KE-0500000-K0
u5108-251-000
NM-6060001~-3D
G5102-251-000

ALR CYLIKDER
TUBE, YELLOW
TUBE. RED
HALF UNIUN

E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM)

I¥- uy”
1¥+1-7" (%)
I7#1-7" (73)
hA=7121Y
Ex®2k47 4

s

CYLTNDEK JOTHRT
E=-RIHG

CYLINDER INSTALLING PIN
HUT MG

BOTTOM TENSION UNIT BASE

GB508-251-000
G650T7-251-000
SH-6041002-TP
G5115-251-000
G5114-251-000

PR E Y
Ea"2r47 §
IUATYSY YT =M Y
o739 M6 132
AIRTYPOEETT A

AESOREER INSTALLTHG PLATE
SHOCK ABSORBER

SCREN M4 L=10

COLLAR

LEVER

Sanar It =a" =Ly urnre®
WL L e i LoF e
aasY TR AF M4X0.T L=10
AT LAT -3~

ek bAT =

44
44
40

SH-0062502-TF
5B=1060004~00
SH-6065002-TP
G5110-251-000
SH-6061052-TP

SCREV HE L=25
CLUTCH BEAR ING
SCREW HOG L=530
SVITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREV W6 L=10

D397 th Ak HB L=25
HauEAT Y v
Oyay R AF MG L=50
AT D=5-SWFIYT 42
nyay71a" Ak HG L=10

4l
42
A3
44
45

SH-4031801-SH
SH-0082502-TP
¥S-0820002-KP
VP-0850002~5F
G5105-252-000

40
47
44
44
50

G5106-251-000

SH-8060802-TP
SH-B062502-TP
G5107-251-000
HH-8080001-50

SCREV H3X0.% L=16
SCREVW KB L=25
SPRING WASHER
WASHER 4.5X18%1.6
ROLLER SHAFT

45239 H3IX0.5 L=16
o987 5" Ak

AT 3" % HB

ES¢ 872 8.5%18X1.6
TIAMO=5= S Tb

-lL-J‘LJ".--'-I"q.'.-II'J-l—'FHF——-HMHa—hI—-M—rﬂi—'-—‘H_"“—'H‘E‘—'_’-‘:i

COLLAK
SCREW HEXE6
SCREV HG L=25
ROLLER LEVER
NUT M8X1.25

VAT R=5=Se Tk D=
FAzy" WG L=6

DYM 7L A MG L=25
WA O=F-phT -
a9antyE HE 132

51
52
53
54

H5

G5111-251-000
SH-9081403-SE
VP-0841601-SE
(G5108-251-000
SB-1080009-00

LEVER INSTALLING PLATE
SCREY N6 L=14

VASIER MG

ROLLER LEVER COLLAR
BEAR ING

T e e VELEE.
07873 AM M6 L=14

= L B At

AUAT D= = LA™~ =
a0yt LTy

&0
o7
58
549

GO

SH-B084502~5N
PJ-0151050-01
HA-0026600-00
HX-0012300-08
(5013-252-000

SCREW M8 L=45
BUSH ING

HICRO SVITCH
CABLE CLIP
ROLLER

Note (FEdc) #0L....For Fremch only

o ) S

Ll

0939715 A ME L=45
7149392

490 A4{2¥

=7 My 7°

FEIUM] D=5~

27 2 ART 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.,_._..,_...,_.._r,_-._.__-._-—-_-m--dl

s ) P g T T Tl
1 ' -

<t

& op ol g, e Ve

b

R

T

T g R S S B e i e e e BV e g R



g -
e ; e ) e
. L : ALY Lk d e . =
1 i % .“1 - s i
it T Ny 2 e 7 .
ik ..-:ii.::m___..__..-_.__ﬁ:rl...q..rr?..lhlw 1.u."_._.-.ﬁ.H_FJ”.....H.r_I L ___.-.._......:....r_l..r-..u.-... T T T L T T SN S O - - S —
e o - Kl WA 4 =, = o

o N
N
" |..|.1I.||

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e Lo Blanss —pfk



B s s W N S S W EN W N T G e e e B

G5208-251-000

CULLAK
SCREV 15L/064-28 L= 4.7
HETAL

P R S B T
Fdea™ \B/6A=-28 L=4.T
AV 2 TR AN

SCREN 1/8-44 L=4.9

SCREV HB L=75 MY 715" &

VASHER M6 L

REHOVAL DEVICE ARM arfrmtt

SCALE PLATE APTEIGF" AEN 4%
SCREW aVa  a=3y% 3/32-50 L=3
URETHANKE frg

o L b P b
eyt 1/8-44 L=4.9

KEHOVAL DEVICE AEH SHAFT
SCREW MG L=35

NUT ME

P LN

E-SHAPED SHAP RIKG (4HM)

AT 9v 7
DIAT7 14" A}

nya739r MG 122

AU PIAFT L)NAT kT 3 Y
Ea”2k29 4

AIR CYL INUEK
SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE, YELLOW
TUBE, GREEN

? Se=8150510-TP
3 G5206-251-000
& SH-8087552-CP
3 VP-0641801-5
3 G5202-251-000
% G5207-251-000
8 $5-4080315-5P
Y G5204-251-000
0 SS=7080520=SP
) G5205-251-000
2 SH-G0B3502-TP
3 HH=60BO001=SD
A4 G5203-251-000
15 RE-0400000-K0
LG PA-1607502-A0
L7 PC=0105080-00
18 G5529-100~000
19 G5531-100-000
20 RE=-0400000-K0
21 SS-TI11310-SP
22 G5201-251-000
23 G6505-251-000

E-SHAPED SNAP RING (AMM)

Y= My

AeT =pTavin-9
17$1-7" (%)
IYF3=-7" {3r7Y)
Ed™2k47 4

= ‘__.'__L___,H__.-_‘_-_u'-.:,-—lF—'l"-'-h:'_r"._
B3 e |

SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8
NUT PLATE
CYLINDER JOINT

SR 1 e

Weas 11/64-40 L=12.8
AHFIIT T9k4%
S GPURE S T h

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-

R R AT,

v | om rtee

T P S ot T T T
II

o Ty s

S, S

-
g ol et



[P W

4, MlsceLLAnculUs CUVER Sianl Ul ua

3 - WA

From the library of: Superior SewlihgMachine & Supply LLC



G5357-251-000-A BELT COVER

. AT ALFAAT - |
;.lz SK-3311601-SC  WOOD SCREVY D=3.1 L=18 43V D=3.1 L=16 3
3 NTS-HJ100003  BOLT €3 HI9TE AL 2
4 NTJ-HS000070  BOLT FITEVERRE Ax -
5 MTJ-HS000070  BOLT AATERE AT A “
5 -351- RESERVOIR L |
1 RO-0081001-00 RUBBER KING HUJE E
A G5307-136-000 HWIPPLE PT1/8-PT1/8 Z17°% .
Y G5304-251-000  SOCKET ffi:?i:f:;“ 5

5t 153662381 2000 BOLT S :
2 WP-0853218-5D SCREV ) e s, 4
13 G5356-251-000 PIPE YT A® 472 4
14 (G5354-251-000 INSTALLIHG PLATE eS &L MIA L S 1
15 WP-0850002-5D  WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.6 £39° 0% B.5X18X1.0 2
16 WS-0820002-KF SPR ING WASHER ATERTRT Y MB 2
17 NM-8080001-50 MNUT MBX1.25 27719k W8 133 2
18 G5355-251-000 INSTALLING PLATE LT SR L B 1
18 WP=-0850002=-SD WASHEEK &.5X18.0X1.6 E5¢~2"+ B.5X18X).0 d
20 WS-0820002-KP __ SPRING WASHER ATF7H7E HE 2
21 NH-B0BO00T-SD  NUT HEX1.25 D9a719F HE 1932 2
22 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP e UL e 1
23 SHN-6082002-TFP SCREW HG L=20 o757 45" A MO L=2 4
24 3K-3583201-5C  SCREV TAENFYT 3
_25 (5382-251-000  LEFT STAHD COVER 2R IERTH AT - ey
) SH-0051001-5C  SCREW F5ar" )
27 G5383-251-000 REAR STAHKD COVER AP LR L 5 1
28 SH-0051001-5C SCREV F32%d" G
29 VP-0851848=-5C YASHER 3.5X22.0%1.8 EsgTp ¢ B 5M22X]1.8 z
30 VS-0820002-KR__ SPRING WASHER, M8 ATERTDTE BL2X15, 4X2 2
31 NM-G080011-SF  NUT M& o787+ HE 192 2
32 VP-1252210-SC VWASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 ey ¢+ 12.5X25.6X2.2 4
33 SH-9122053-5C SCREW H12X1.25 L=20 07a%% Ak M12 L=20 4
34 (G5361=251=000 RIGUT STAHD COVER 2T A%¥ 9387 DA" - |
< 35 SM-0051001=SC _ SCKEW F3asy” e
36 G5457-100-00B  MHACI INE STAKD T 4%v) 4
37 G5452-103-0A0 HACHINE STAKD ASH. FATk49% 2T4%¥9 93 2
: 18 G5353-251-000  ADUST STAHD VWITH CASTER IFAEr AR AT IS0 2
39 SH-9122053-SC  SCREY M12X1.25 L=20 29p9%"Ar M12 L=20 4
40 WP-1262210-SC_ WASHER 12.5%25.6X2.2 E99° 8% F 12.5X26.6X2.2 4
4l G5360-251-000 FRUMT STAMD COVER 2 4{¥vI31807 - |
42 SH-0051001-5C SCREV Fa2FY" 3
43 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP e S R B 11 L b 1
44 G5453=-100=000  MAIN SWITCH A4y 2499 1
A5 GE112-103-040  HOTOR CORD ASH. CE=%- 3= 43 1
46 GHP-03520000 MALE CONHECTOR 1221373~ 2
47 (5368-251-000 BELT UPPER COVER e ATARIDRANT - 1
48 $5-7090510-SP :

SCREV 8/64-40 L= 4.6

wAETFIT 9/64-40 L=4.6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

At

- 5 ]

Lkl e o P L
i

R R,

o R T



TR
e AR

....I.-._J-_._...-.J...u ki ...L-...__.q.. A S e ey Bl e Bp o el reap e B # ol il .-JI.__J.__........r R T R A SN e LW T ST R TUR TR
- ' |
10 i ___
3
|

— 7=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

w3 XA MG



Foka bnias ut.:i[:l-k.FTIUH ? b ! 4 IILHT.

T - T e e R =

1 G5401-251-0A0 INSIDE SEVING GUIDE ASM. 95349397 : 1

2 05401-251-000 UPPER CLOTH GUIDE LEFREURE UL VE et B (1)
3 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.T7 L=8 ; E9AY A" A HAXD.T L=8 (2)
4 G5403-251-000  GUIDE R EEA S M T LT i (1)
5 G5407-251-000 SENSOR PLATE AN ATV 27" § (1)
6 5402-251-000 CLOTH HOLDER 93420y (1)
T G5408-251-000 RULER VIRAPT I T (1
8 S3-T090710-5L SCREY 9/64-40 L=6.8 TAETdY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
b G5404=-251-000  SENSOR NOLDING PLATE UE L ERE e LT LR (1)
10 G5406-251-000  HEMHER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE NAIAIIIDT DRYINAS (1)
11 SS=T001T10-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 thc2¢%” 9/784-40 L=10.5 (1)
12 #01 G5406-251-000 HEMMER PLATE SX10W 73345410V 7% (1)
13 G5406-251-00A HEWMER PLATE SX8V R EEY CATERERS {1)

Note (ZEM2) #0L.....Accessorles parl 1

- 1H —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A A e ——

Tl &
ke =X

e g
P

'L T ..-1 TP T RSN A

p l.-:ﬁ—-l-l-ll-:r.-\-r-“...-rh -ﬁ.r" 1.:_'!\. ﬁ-._—-:-
3 ok

-ll'-l'l_l.l"l-hi'r Rl g

L]




A b

- ==

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F %

L Fh~wioedd0-0u nah unulb TEF B .
7 PJ-3040405-02 SWING ELBOW A4 IAR" (5]
4 PJ=3080400~02 QUICK COUPLING DU FHET T {2)
4 PF-0205010-00 ALR REGULATOR I7- L% 2l=% 1
5 GB503-251-0B0  SOLEHOID VALVE B ASH. FEUYT AT VAN 1
(&) GBR03~251=040 SOLEHOID VALVE B ASH. FrLuATATLURSE (2]
7 PV-1505150-00  SOLEHOID VALVE am“vr FruTATY (1)
B DB043-555~B0O0  PIN TERMIMAL, MWALE Y g=3th 137 (2]
g G6502-251-0B0  SOLEHOID VALVE A ASH. ?'?J ATURD S ]
=10 PV-0150030-00__ CAP -l (2]
11 SH-4030801-5F SCREW H3¥0.5 L=& 1a 139" H3X0.5 L=2 87
12 VS=-0310002-KH  SPRLIHG WASHER M3 AETTHTF 3.1X5.9%0. (8)
13 GB502-251-0A0  ELECTROMAGHETIC VALVE A asu. FUUITAT YA ()
14 PV-1551020-00  SOLENOID VALVE il Tk gl (1]
15 DBO43-555-B00  PIN TERHINAL, MALE Ty 9-3th 13 (2)
16 G5307-136-000 HWIPPLE PT1/8-PT1/8 L 7
17 PJ-3010451-01  HALF UNIOH e 5
18 PJ-0505151-02 TEE Jom® 9
14 GHP=03520000 MALE CONHECTOR (1/4-1/8) 122779~ (1/4-1/8) 1
_20 G5707-500-000  ELBOV T ALART 1
3| FF-0551020-A0  F. R UNYT FoR 229t T
29 PJ-3090051-01  SOCKET STer 1
23 PI=-3005200-01  SOCKET AR 30K} 1
24 PJ=3015251-01  JOINT NY%9§ Y5~ 7F 1
25 PX-9500030-00 CaP F¥97° 1
20 PI-0455251-61 ELGOV T |

LERe an epeer gy

L A T T

s ) e

"From'the library of::‘Superier Sewing Machine. & Supply LLC

F=2 b1 i Ta

e e R T

- -

— g TR

" '..“'IT. e
pr e

DT U M ML e e
L]
g i :

ey wm = i-

A I T R e i T T e W T i, W T T 1 DR
] . S X {
5 - 1S

I 5 )



.n.._ ! .“_ﬁ : e 1 .”- - W 2 .....__ s .“.. a . T A ....... - ........ Sy ) ] -|_W.. ;

= i T ] ", = Ll = - if = ...“- i Do : .” . - .v....- xr
s . . . T ...h : = : .. TR ore iy N

u....ﬂ_.-p..:.—.hv.l.r.— R e A Y 1Y A dmapisrsyer Th M p b tun e plar Rl T B e L Ay e N e AU AT A e ek A O S w e

' & (™
e e e Y
o

36: 37

8

S
5
From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T SA A B (1)



T TR R R R
. L T N L B

= R -
-

Note (FEdE) #0L..... For 220V
$02 .. .. For 380V

- 22 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2NV
8OV

1 G6112-251-0A0 au%%iu ASH. ;‘:_:ﬂh [i]
: = -00 BUZZER E ey e
i %ﬁ-ﬂggqgg?-gﬁ SCREW W3X0.5 L=10 IPYYL YITATY bARY 2
4 VP-0320500-SE  WASHER 3.2X0.5 £3979%% 11 ??f.uz - 2
5 66113-251-0A0 _ CAPACITOR _CORD_ASM. L o !
6 SH-4030501-SE  SCREV W3 L=5 AT HIX0.8 L=5 <
1 WP-0320500-SE  VASHER 31.2X0.5 tE! ) $n:m 290 M3 2
8 HH-0008200-00  BRAKE PACKIKG 1°h=§ Mgy ! !
4 SH-4031001-SE SCREW MiX0.5 L=10 7 'f::r';f:.r A" b.-HEa 2
10 VP-0320500-SE__ WASHER 3.2X0.5 £I9°3"F 18”374 M3 = ks
11 G6003-251-000  PCB INSTALLING PLATE FATUMITN A2 |
12 SH=4030501-SE  SCREW M3 L=5 +AT 39" HIAO0.8 L=§ 2
13 HE-0408808-00 CONHECTOR 80P 237280F : 1
14 SH-4031001-SE  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 TYYh FETATY RiES 2
15 G6002-504-0A0  IC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. IC $A"Y 93 1
16 SH-4030501-SE  SCREW H3 L=6 TaT 79" H3X0.8 L=5 !
17 V5-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 AT3TTH™F 3.1%5,0%0.7 2
18 HX-0027700-00 ROD 9§19 .
19 SH-4030501-SE  SCREW H3 L=5 AT 497, H3X0.8 L=5 2
_20 WP-0320500-SE__ WASHER 3.2X0.5 £59°87% 107 2%A N3 2
By HK-0415600-40 COWNECTUR FELY] 1
22 SH-4031001-SE  SCREV H3X0.5 L=10 TYYr YITATY bARDT .
23 NM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 93919 F H3X0.5 132 2
24 WP-0320500-5E  WASHER 3.2X0.5 E59° 0% % 20794 M3 9
_25 G5751-100-000  POST £° Ak 4
26 HH-8060001-50  HUT MG 09919 F HE |22 4
27 G6109-251-0A0 POVER SUPPLY CORD ASHM. A -97°541-}"93 1
28 HX-0027300-00 POVER suPPL? A0t Ty (1)
29 SM-4030501-SE  SCREW M3 L=5 AT 29" M3IX0.8 L=5 2
_ 30 WP-0320500-SE  WASHER 3.2X0.5 L3933 23394 M3 2
kYl MAT-81150T00  2F FUSE WOLDER Ex-2" &A1 - 2F N
32 SH-4031601-5§ SCREV H3X0.5 L=16 $A*139" H3X0.5 L=16 .
13 WP-0320500-SE  WASHER 3.2X0.5 ES8T8°F a8 59h M3 i
o HF=0041010-P0  FUSE 1A E1-3" 1
_35 HF-0041020-P0  FUSE 24 ka-3* 1
36 #01 G600Z-251-000 TRANSFOKHER Fava 1
= 31 02 G6002-251-00A TRANSFORHER by 1
a4 SH-6041002-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 Y497 A A H4X0.7 L=10 4
39 WP-0430800-SE  VASHER M4 398" F 13”34 M4 4
40 G6101-251-0A0 MHOTOR SIGNAL CORD ASH. £=29Y2" 9=} |
41 GO10Z-251-0A0T COUNTER CAWP CORD ASH. LV P e T WV [
42 GO104-251-0A0  OPERATION SNITCH CORD ASH, HOTENI-FTh3 1
43 G6105-251-0A0  FOOT SWITCH CORD ASM. 2F8507-F5NA%2-}" 93 1
44 G6106-251-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD A ASH. F YT AT Y-} AN 1
45 Eﬁln7-251~ﬂﬁﬁ SOLENOID VALVE CORD B ASH. FEVITATY =R Y 1

S b B e TRATE N B

LT e B

d C L iy

W

BT e AW e —t @ pe o
- " L]

L] “r‘h—::r- u B

-
=

e R
o vt

P, TR,

- -

% ."":'-.l;"-p.i-
.I

-

-

RN LA L AP SRR e

=k
o _:‘..|

=
T A iy,

-

[EFAwaaT
N %



-

Vg

- 30 X L B oy iy - g wY .. -”..u
SR Dhe iporay £opativm il 2 A zh, ALY ' o . k3 N
A CR A el M LR SR A e b VIl e R e A e e s o X e i ot
(N PRSI F N Y sl fe il drr v . !
; e

T ks

- 23 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2 (2)

Ha 2\ 4]

R



S e

"From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
i

-251-000  SWITCH PANEL AA7FA" 34 !
é Eg?gzﬁﬂﬁm_ SCKEV 9/64-40 L=6.3 ?.'.-‘::"3#:3‘ 9/64-40 L=6.8 3
3 G5552-500~-000  MANUAL/AUTD SWITCH J3b7- FUILAAYS 3
4 HA-0018800-0C  PUSI BUTTOR SVITCH TIR™ 3y 2474 1
i) HA= = SH B VITCH . 77 S P S :
B HG-0046100-00 LED RED LED RED 1
1 HG-0046100-0A  LED GREEN LED GREEN |
8 HG-0046100-0B  LED ORANGE LED ORANGE |
v HE-0006100-00  COUNTER F DM . 1
_lo GBO53~251-040  SVWITCH CORD ASM. P FAALYTASND- 1773 1
11 HA-0009500~00 D IGITAL SWITCH A4 T (2)
12 HA-0009500-10 DIGITAL SUITCH INSTALLING PLATE T4 AASURYTAAT D (1)
13 HG~=0005100-00 DIODE 151588 a°44-+" (151588) (4)
14 SH-6086552-TP  BOLT U B47 T Al 2
15 VP-0651006-SC  SCREW ki 450
16 VP-1352616-5Z  VWASHER 13.5%24.0X2.0 E99 2 ¥ 13, 5424%2.6 2
17 0101 MB414-121-AAP  ELECTRONIC MOTOR E€-3 400V 2P 220-440Vaa ]
18 #02 HB414-113-AN0 E HUTOR 400W2P380V FOR VDE LE-2 400W2P380V VDEZA7 !
19 035 HB401-219-AA0  HOTOR ASM. LL7MOE-2 93 |
_ 20 B04_ HB411-122-BAP  HOTOR 400V 2P 1-PHASE 200-240V B ?dﬂuuzP;JuﬁRUﬂ 240V J |
b #05  NTS-FOORO000 HOTOR PULLEY D=80 t-37 -0 P.C.0 &0 !
22 ®06 NTS-POOB5000 HOTOR PULLEY P.C.D. 65 ¥-37°=4 P.C.D 65 1
23 H05  NTJ-VHOO03700 V-BELT, 37 INCH C VATRE 37441 ]
24 ROG  WTJ-VHOOQIG00 V-BELT, 36 IHCH VAT b JGA e |
. &5 HO4_ NOO11-050-AAD _ CONTROL BOX_ASH. PSC 3z7F A 7% =
26 #02Z  HOO11-050-VAO  MC-50A UNIT HCS0ADUEA Y |
27 #03 HOO11-050-UA0  MC-50A UNIT MCSOA dvtfey |
28 WX=-0000500-00  KHOB (HE-208) 23 (HB-208) !
29 G6118-251-0A0  FOOT SV ASH. BETETA07= RS |
_30 __HA-0018100-00  FOOT SWITCH 193494 (1)
31 T GBI17-251-0A0 HC-5OA INNER CORD ASH, HC-50RF47 a-1 %3 o
32 HE-0411500-40  TERMINAL BASE 4P iwua4 4P 1
43 SH-4031001-S5E  SCREV H3X0.5 L=10 WS T AT pARES 2
34 WP-0320500-5E  WASHER 3.2X0.5 392" a7 aTA M3 2
_ 35 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER t:~1*$;ﬂ'- |
R HF-0051110-0A  FUSL HOLDER -2 ur. |
31 SH-4031001-SE  SCREV H3X0.5 L=10 UJh FATNT Y pARYT .
Jd HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER (S i 75 0 +3n = 2
34 HF-0041020-P0  FUSE 24 ka-3" 9
40 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP =7 AN I
Nole (F¥dd) #0L.....For export (380V to 440V) JBOV—440VIH —ih
#0Z.... For VOE (Z20V 1o 440V) 22N ~440VH] VDE
804.....For UL (Z20V) 220V UL
FOM..... For exporl (200V Lo 240V 200V~240VI  —hihaiH
B05.....For SOz szi]
R0G. ..., For GOH: 60t zhi

¥ EW TR

SR b Tl B

LTS R e el B L s L R

B L T T T o TS STy 1Lk, ok 1 TP, - Tl ol i Ty ot ol D Sl T O ' B [l S L i e L B

e b AU



Ryt : AL L .  BHAK Ak ¥ . o 3 i : el B EG .__n..... &
£ v oo ; i A AR . e . : Y awied . r 3 e O T R
S T Lphar gl E) S Rl mee TR A SR RAW T A et e SRR AR do A i N e s e T L S S T e e e

5

14
— 25 —

@)
—
e |
>
o
o
=
(7))}
o3
o)
£
=
O
@®
=
(o))
S
=
[
(0p)
—
S
| .
)
Q
=
(0p)]
Y—
O
-
@©
|
Qo
o)
=
——
=
o
L

g

fF b S pA R
l



G9101-251-000  GAUGE

Tha " erARR I =Y

1 1
2 MC-2305015-0T  HEEDLE 180GVS 150 MOLEOGNS 150 (104" u14) 1
3 300-17701 BOEBIN (U-63900) #7e"w (U-634900) 1
4 BB6O1-¥P1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASH. 1-9n%2 93 1
5 BO109-555-000  SCREV DRIVER, LARGE e L 1
6 BO110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, HIDDLE b a4h =~ ($29) 1
T BO111-012-000 SCREV DRIVER, SMALL Fra4aT - (93-) 1
8 B9121-012-0A0 OILEK ASH. 77599 i 1
9 B9204-804-000 TVEELERS e vey 1
10 Eﬂljﬂ-E?E-ﬂﬂﬁ HEXAGONAL VRENCH, SHALL 07893 - an" 1 (¥3-) B
11 9141-372-000 HEXAGOWAL WRENCH, LARGE ayayeT- an"1 (8%4) I
12 GHP-03503000  SUCKET ' n 279 (U994) 1
13 HF-0041010-P0  FUSE 1A E1-1° 1
14 HF-0041020-P0  FUSE 2A ka-z" 3
15 B9201-352-000  WRENCH e WL 1
16 GCT-02906000  WEXAGUNAL SPANNER Bk =N T

- 26 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BT TR



Fage Ref.| Part No. Page Rei .| Fal't sw. rFedl oo rart e ooy
Hg Na I K No. w o R N, = i
) T251-000 & OB | GSL17-251-000 12 28 | GBl09-251-0A0 22 27
S 3 9| BNl & s | csizi-soo-co0 & 3 GAIL1=251-0M0 & A3
W 2 13 | G5005-251-000 & 14 | GS201-251-000 14 22 | GB112-103-0A0 16 49
0w 2 11 | GSo08-251-000 B 10 | GS5202-251-000 14 6 | GB1l2-2S1-0A0 22 |
%0 78 4 GRODT=251-000 8 15 GH203-24%1-000 14 14 GH113-251-0A0 22 5
0 26 5 | G5008-251-000 10 51 | G5204-251-000 14 9 | G6Ll4-251-0A0 2 29
W 26 6 | G5008-252-000 & 53 | GH204-251-000 14 1) G6115-251-000 10 42
30 26 7 |- GS000-252-A00 & SO LL200-251-000 14 3 G6117-251-0A0 24 31
A0 28 & | G5000-252-BO0 & 51 G5207-251-000 14 7 | GBL18-251-0A0 24 29
00 25 10 GS009-252=-C00 B LY LS20K=251 =000 14 1 GRS02-251-0A0 d 13
o0 26 11 G5009=-252-000 [\ 44 L5307 =130=000 16 B CiS02=-251-0HD 20 p!|
00 26 15 | G5010-251-000 B 18 | G5307-130-000 20 16 | GE503-251-040 20 @
o0 26 9 | G5011-251-000 B 4 C5353-251-000 18 38 GG503-251-0B0 20 5
G5012=-251-000 -] 1 GSAG4 =251 =000 16 14 GESO4=251 =000 12 12
00 20 & G5013-252-000 12 60 GLI85-251-000 16 13 GOS05-251-000 14 23
00 20 15 | G5016-251-000 8 34 G5356-251-000 18 13 | G6507-251-000 12 32
G5017-251-000 & 23 GLAST-251-000-A 16 1 GCG508-251-000 12 31
W0- 26 16 | GSO18-252-000 & 24 G5356-251-000 16 11 GO101-251-000 26 |
W 26 12 | G5019-251-000 B 28 G5359-251-000 16 &
] 16 4G G5020-251-000 4 21 CS5A60-25) =000 16 41 HA=Q009500-00 24 11
W 20 19 | G5021-251-000 8 29 | G5161-251-000 16 14 HA-000U500-10 24 |2
00 2 26 | G5022-251-000 & 43 | G5362-251-000 16 25 | HA-0015100-00 24 30
00 2 27 | G5023-251-000 8 4| G5363-251-000 18 27 | HA-O01S300-0A 24 &
00 2 15 | G5024-251-000 8 45 | GS3B4-251-000 18 9 | HA-O01SBOO-0C 24 4
00 4 19 | G5025-251-000 & 47 GHIGE-251-000 16 47 | HA-0026600-00 12 54
00 4 | | G5026-251-000 8 |2 L5401-250-0A0 1B | HE-000G100-00 24 4
0 6 3 | G5027-251-000 & 13 G5401-251-000 18 2 HD-0004200-00 10 43
00 4 5 | G5028-262-000 & 14 (5402-251-000 18 6 | HF-0041010-PO 22 14
W0 4 7 | G5051-251-000 10 10 (5403-251-000 18 4 WF-0041010-PO 26 13
00 4 15 | G5052-251-000 10 14 | G5404-251-000 183 9 | HF-0041020-p0 22 1k
00 4 14 | G5053-251-000 10 44 (G5105-251-000 18 10 | HF-0041020-P0 24 14
00 B 9 | G5054-251-000 10 16 | GSA0B-251-00A 18 13 | HF-0041020-P0 o8 14
300 B 10 G5055-251-000 10 24 GS406-251-000 183 12 HF-0051110-04 24 3B
04 4 22 | G5086-251-000 10 4 G5407-251-000 18 5 | WF-0041110-08 24 14
06 4 23 | G5OST-252-00A 10 & G5408-251-000 18 7 | HF-0051110-00 24 3t
0C 4 24 | G5057-252-008 10 9 | G5421-251-0A0 10 50 | KG-0005100-00 94 19
00 4 25 | G5058-251-000 10 19 G5421-261=004 10 62 | HG-004B100-04 54 ]
.'.IIIJE_'. 4 il 1) GEOSE-251=000 14 18 GH421=251=000 14 LM HL=-004GT00-0R Eq il
0F 4 27 | G5060-251-000 10 1% G5452-103-0A0 18 47 | HG-0046100-00 24
00 4 21 | G50B1-251-000 10 7 G5455-100-000 16 44 | HK-0125300-00 10 45
60 6 12 | G5062-251-000 10 4 GS457-100-006 18 36 | HK-0408808-00 22 13
00 6 13 | G5063-251-000 10 2% G5528-100-000 4 1] HE-0411500-40 24 37
00 6 33 | G5004-251~000 10 23 | G5528-100-000 6 5 | HK-0415800-40 22 9]
00 8 31 | G50065-251-000 10 17 G5528-100-000 10 408 | HH-000B200-00 27
300 6 34 | G5067-252-000 10 | G5528-100-000 12 23 | HX-0000500-00 94 o3
00 B 26 | G5088-252-A00 10 &4 G5529-100-000 4 12 | Hi-0012300-0a 18 29
)00 B 20 | G5088-252-B00 10 57 G5529-100-000 12 22 | HX-0012300-0A 18 41
00 6 30 | G5088-252-C00 10 54 G5520-100-000 14 18 | HX-0012300-04 24
)00 6 38 | G5088-252-DO0 10 &9 G5530-100-000 2 25 | HX-0012300-08 2 43
00 6 1 | G5088-252-E00 10 60 | G5530-100-000 2 28 | HX-0012300-0% .
)00 & 17 | G5088-252-F00 10 o1 G5531=100=000 4 39 | HX-0012300-08 ; 3
00 8 22 | UG5008-252-GO0 10 62 | G5531-100-000 12 15 | HX-0012300-08 10 o
00 6 29 | G5071-252-000 10 1% G5531-100-000 14 19 | Hx-0012300-08 10 -
00 6 28 | G5072-252-000 10 3% G5532-100-000 4 38 | HX-0012300-08 -
00 6 25 | G5073-251-000 10 34 G5532-100-000 12 16 | HX-0013%00.08 13 o7
00 6 24 | G5074-251-000 10 10 G5552-500-000 24 3 | Hr-o03Ti00.08 o5 %
200 4 44 G50T75-251=000 10 40 L5603 -500-000 2 1 ] x—uni?jgga:a 15::: EF
00 4 34 | G5078-251-000 10 2§ G5607-504-0A0 2 30 | px- e CE
by 4 X ~251- - , IX-0027700-00 27 11
e T Eggg; igg _gﬁ 10 55 G5614-500-000 2 g
-; 10 &3 G5616-500-000 - -
00 4 35 | G5080-100-000 12 18 | G5617-500-000 ; 3; o 5% il
00 4 49 | G5i01-251- 15618 -500- s LB L
1-251-000 12 |7 GS618-500-000 2 & | WTJ-MS0000TO
00 4 48 | G5102-251-000 |2 30 G5707-500-000 20 20 | WTJ-HS000OTO o
00 4 50 | G5103-251-000 12 20 G5T51-100-000 22 25 | WTJ-VHOO3IGOO N
00 4§ 45 G5104-252-000 12 4 GOO002-251-00A 22 37 HTJ-YKO03700 & Eq
00 4 48 | G5105-252-000 12 45 GG00Z-251-000 22 38 | WTS-HJ100003 5 oA
00 4 41 | G5106-251-000 12 48 G6002-504-0A0 22 15 | WTS-PO065000 4 99
00 4 42 | G5107-2%1- l 3-26 | - A
1-000 12 4y GB003-251-000 22 11 | WTS-PO0BG00O 24
00 2 20 | GS108-251-000 12 &4 (6053-251-040 24 10 | WOO11-050-AA0 o %
00 2 19 | G5109-251-000 12 28 GBO57-251=000 24 1 | WOO11-050-UAO B
00 2 17 | G5110-251-000 12 39 GB101-251-0A0 22 40 | MOOL1-050-VAQ Fj 3
00 2 18 | G5111-251-000 12 &) GELOZ-251-0A0 22 41 | MWBE401-219-AAD i o
08 2 18 | G5112-252-000 12 | GB104-251-040 22 42 | wWHa11-199- e
6 8 21 | G5114-251- - 6105-25 : o TR
¢ 4-251-000 12 3% GO105-251-0A0 22 43 | WB414-113-
W 8 22 | G5115-281- : B106-25] - : etk
e b oz | b 1-000 12 34 (B106-251-0A0 22 44 | WB414-121-AAP 24 17
W 116-251-000 12 & GB107-251-0A0 22 45 | MES12-120-BBO-A 10 3y

=T

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply l.l.C

o e e e 4 T

i
R
v



N5

Lll-.-h..l -1

NUMER == =] P_-E{; Part ¢ =] Ae f
f.| Part No., Page Raef, art Mo, age Hef . ar 10 | age Hef .
o e PXe No 5 @ i) & 6 A No. 5 0 K No.
— SH-4030501-SE 22 19 S5-7000610-5F 4 47
NN-6030001=SC 22 23 | SH-4030501-SE 22 20 | B55-7060810-5F 4 52
AN-B050001=5D 2 12 SH-4030801-SF 20 11 $5-TORO520-SP 2 )
NH-B080001-5D 4 11 SH-4031001-S8 22 3 $S-T080520-5P 4 43
HH-8000001-5D 12 29 SH-2021001-SE 22 9 55-7080520-5¢ 10 2
HH-8060001-S0 14 13 SH-4031001-SE 22 14 $5-7080520-5P 10 5
NN-B060001-50 22 28 SK-4031001-SE 22 22 55-7080520-5¢ 10 25
HH-G080001-50 12 50 SH-4031001-SE 24 33 $5-T080520-SP 14 10
NH-6080001-50 18 17 SH-4031001-SE 24 37 5$-7000510-5P 4 32
NM-00B0001-50 18 21 SH-4031801-S4 10 133 $5-7000510-5P 5 37
KH=B0B00) 1=5F 18 31 SM=-4031801-5%N i 2 41 55=-T0U0510-5P 16 48
EH=-4031601-5H e 32 35=T090520-5L 10 16
PA-1001009-40 4 B SH=4040801~SN B 32 | s5-7000710-5L 22 22
PA-1002503-A0 2 23 SH-G040802-Tk 18 3 S5-TO00T10-5L 4 i
PA-1003201=A0 12 11 SH-G041002-TP R $S=TO00T10-5L 5 20
Pa-1503301=00 B i} SH-BO41002-TF 10 41 $5-7090710-5L 10 131
PA=1601003-A0 o SH-6041002-TP 10 54 SS-T000710-5L 10 a9
PA=1007502-A0 14 16 SH-B041002-TF 12 33 §5=T0090710-5L 10 64
PA-2002511-A0 12 21 SH-6041002-TR 22 3K S5-7080710-5L 12 1)
PA=2501503-00 B i SH-G6042502 -TF 8 2] $5-7000710-5L 18 8
PC-0105080-00 4 37 SH-BO43562- TP 517 S5-T000T10-5L 24 2
PC-0105080-00 & 7 SH-G6051002-TF 4 30 SS-T091110-SP 18 11
PC-0105080-00 10 48 SH-G051002-T¢F 6 7 SS=T1107T10-5L. 8 54
PC-0105080-00 12 14 SH-GOS1002-TP 8 | SS=TL11310-5F 14 21
PC-0105080-00 14 17 SH-G0S1002-TPF 10 17 SS=5110320-5P 5 19
PC-0251010-00 16 10 SH-GOS1002-TF 10 37 SS-8150510-TF - 2 4
PF-0205010-00 20 4 SH-B051202-TP 3 1 $5-8150510-TF 14 2
PF-0551020-A0 20 21 SH-6051202-TP B 9
PF-0652020-00 20 1 SH-G051552-TP . 2 YP-0250516-5D i 5i
PI-0151050-01 12 57 SH-BOS1552-TP 5 ) WP-0320500~5C i 13
PI-0455251-01 20 26 SH-BO51552-TP B30 VP-0320500-SE 22 4
PJ-0505151-02 20 18 SM-6DS1552-TF 8 40 | WP-0J20500-3E 22 7
Pd-3010405-02 4 b SH-GOSIS52=TP 10 13 WP=0320500-5F 22 |0
FJ=3010405-02 i 6 SH-BOSZ502-TF 10 20 WP-0320500-SE 2 20
PJ=3010451=01 12 24 SH-GOGI002-TP B 2 VP-0320500-5E 22 24
PJ=3010451-01 20 17 SH-GOL1O02=T) 4 23 WP-0320500-5E 22 30
PI-3015261-01 20 24 SH-GUGLO52-TP B g WP-0320500-58 22 33
PJ-3040405-02 o | el SH-BOGLOS2-TP |2 i WP-0320500-SE 24 14
PJ=3040405-02 4 q SH-BOGLOS2-TP 12 40 WP=0430800-5E 22 19
PI-3040405-02 20 2 SH-B061552-TP 8 25 UP=0531001-SE 10 12
PI-10B0400-02 20 3 SH-BOG1552-TP R |1 WP-0531001-56 10 21
PJ-3000051-01 20 22 SH-B062002-TP 4 13 WP-0041601-58 12 &3
PJ-3005200-01 20 23 SH-G0G2002-TP i 18 WP-0G41601-5E 14 5
P5-0300102-KN 6 16 SH-GOG2002 -TP i 20 WP-065106G6-5C 24 15
PS-0400122=KP i 18 SH-BO62002-TP 6 VP-0850002-50 16 1§
PV-1505150-00 20 7 SH-G082002-TP 6 18 ¥P-0850002-5D 16 19
P¥-1551020-00 20 14 SH-B0G2002-TF & 28 YP-0850002-5P |2 7
FY-0150030-00 20 10 SH-GO62002-TF 16 23 VP-0450002-5P 12 44
PX-9500030-00 20 25 SH-6062502-TF 12 10 WP-0851846-S5C 16 29
SH-6062502-TF 12 48 VP-0853216-5D 16 2
RE-0300000-K0 12 10 SH-B0GIS02-TP 14 12 WP-1252210-3C 16 2
RE-0300000-k0 12 13 SH-GOBS002-TP 12 a4 WP-1252210-5C 16 40
RE-0400000-K0 & 11 SH-6O6BSS2-TP 24 14 VP-13520816-3Z 24 16
KE-0400000-K0 & 5 | SH-GOGTSE2-CP 14 4 | WS-0310002-XK 20 19
KE=0400000-k0 12 25 SH-G0B2002-TN  1? & VS=0310002-5N 22 |7
KE-0400000-KO 14 15 | SH-GOB2502-TP 8 35 | WS-0BA1610-4P 6 19
EE:ﬂfWWD-m 14 20 SH-GO82502-TF 12 42 WS =0820002-KP 12 f
1 u:auanu-ﬂﬂ b 4 SH-UB044502-58 12 &) VS-0820002-6P 12 43
Hh-ﬂaﬂﬂ?ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂ 120 =37 SH-6102512-Tp p 2 VS-0820002-KP 18 16
RO-0D81901-00 18 T SH-E050502-Tp B 27 WS=<QA20002-6P 16 20
SH-051007- - ;= i :
$8-1060004-00 10 ; 5H_3E51035_¥£ E gg V5-0820002-5k 16 30
gﬁ_:gigggg:ﬂﬂ 12 3T | sW-so60802-TP 10 |1 | 300-17701 % 3
) 00 12 55 SK-3060802-TPF 12 47 3100-33203 i
SH-3090002-00 & 48 ; 4 6 40
4 SN-9081403-SE |2 52 300-33203 5 42
SB-3120002-00 12 3 SH-9122053-SC 16 13 300-33302 6§ 19
56-316000]1-0
. 100 6 14 SH-9122053-5C 18 19 J00-33302 6 41
S1-33||pm-st 18 2 $$-2090830-5L 2 21 300-37303 6 38
K-3583201-5C 16 24 $5-2090830-5L 4 44 J00-3T402 6 4]
SH-0051001-SC 18 26 | ss-2110810-SL & 19 i
SH-0051001-5C 16 28 | Ss5-2110010-5L 12 2
SH-0051001-5C 16 35 55-4080315-5P 4 20
SH-0051001=5C 16 42 35-4080315-5F 14 )
;Hﬂﬂﬁuﬁﬂ! -5 22 i S5-0040810=-5p 2 i
SH-4030501-56 22 12 S5-6111010-5P 10 27
SKH-4030501-5E 22 16 55-0111010=TP 2 14
e T

ol G w, w

From the library of: Superior.Sewing Machine &, Supply.LLC .

R T T R B e g

I

= 5 T





